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FORMAT OF THIS REPORT ||

This report is divided into several sections that provide statistics on committee work during
the following periods:

e the halfyear (1 July to 31 December 2002; and
e the full year (1 January 2002 to 31 December 2002)

Statistics on these periods are kept in order to record information based on parliamentary
terms as well as half and full year periods.

This Report is available on the Internet. Additional hard copies may be obtained from the
Office of the Senior Clerk of Committees, Senate Committee Office - tel: (02) 6277 3555.
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Committees administered by the Senate Committee Office

Introduction

During the reporting period, the Senate Committee Office provided staffing and resources
for the following committees:

e Legislative and General Purpose Standing Committees;
e Senate Select Committees; and
e Specific Parliamentary Joint Committees

Legislative and General Purpose Standing Committees

As indicated above, each Senate Standing Committee comprises a Legislation Committee and
a References Committee. Under Senate Standing Orders, these Committees are re-established
at the beginning of each Parliament and “stand ready” to inquire into and report on those
matters relevant to their portfolio/subject area. Under Senate Standing Orders, Legislation
Committees are established to inquire into and report on Bills, estimates, annual reports and
the performance of government departments and agencies. Reference Committees inquire
into and report on all other matters, generally broader policy issues.

The Legislative and General Purpose Standing Committees and the relevant portfolio/subject
areas allocated to them are as follows:

Community Affairs Health and Aged Care; Family and
e Legislation Community Services
e References

Economics Treasury; Industry, Tourism and Resources
e Legislation
e References

Employment, Workplace Relations Education, Science and Training;

and Education Employment and Workplace Relations
e Legislation

e References




Environment, Communications.,
Information Technology and the Arts

e Legislation
e References

Finance and Public Administration
e Legislation
e References

Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade
e Legislation
e References

Legal and Constitutional
e Legislation
e References

Rural and Regional Affairs and
Transport

e Legislation

e References

Senate Select Committees

Environment and Heritage;
Communications, Information
Technology and the Arts

Parliament; Prime Minister and Cabinet;
Finance and Administration

Foreign Affairs and Trade; Defence (including
Veterans’ Affairs)

Attorney-General; Immigration and
Multicultural and Indigenous Affairs

Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry;
Transport and Regional Services

During the reporting period, the Senate Committee Office provided staffing and resources for

the following Senate Select Committees:

e On A Certain Maritime Incident (appointed on 13 February 2002)
e Superannuation (established on 22 September 1999; re-established on 14 March 2002)

Parliamentary Joint Committees

During the reporting period, the Senate Committee Office also administered three
Parliamentary Joint Committees comprising members of the House of Representatives and

Senators. These are:

e Corporations and Financial Services;

e Native Title and the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Land Fund; and

e National Crime Authority

Xi



PART ONE

1 July 2002 - 31 December 2002







Legislative and General Purpose
Standing Committees

administered by the

Senate Committee Office
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Community Affairs Legislation |

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP), (elected Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Guy Barnett (Tas, LP) 1.7.02
Senator Kay Denman (Tas, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD) 18.11.02
Senator the Hon Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP) 28.8.02
Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Paul Calvert* 14.2.02
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP)** 16.9.02
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)*** 16.9.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)* 18.9.02
Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP)* 19.9.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)"* 24.9.02
Senator Claire Moore (Qld, ALP)"M/M 12.11.02
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP)++ 17.9.02
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP)""MA 13.11.02
Senator Claire Moore (Qld, ALP)"A 13.11.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)*” 18.11.02

*for Senator Herron till noon on 20 February 2002

**for Senator Denman for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002

***for Senator Heffernan for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 on
17 September 2002 from 4.45pm until conclusion of business on that day

or Senator Heffernan for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 on
19 September 2002

***for Senator Hutchins for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 on
19 September 2002 from 6.10pm until conclusion of business on that day

“MNor Senator Heffernan for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 on
24 & 26 September 2002

MMfor Senator Hutchins for Provisions of the Family and Community Services Legislation Amendment
(Special Benefits Activity Test) Bill 2002

++for Senator Denman for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 to 24.10.02

MINfor Senator Denman for 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 & 22 November 2002

MIMNor Senator Hutchins for 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 & 22 November 2002

*for Senator Heffernan for 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 November 2002



Committees administered by the Senate Committee Olffice

Participating members

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP)
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)*
Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP)
Senator Bob Brown (Tas, AG)*
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA)
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP)
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)

Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP)

Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP)
Senator John Cherry (Qld, AD)***
Senator Jacinta Collins (Vic, ALP)
Senator Helen Coonan (NSW, LP)
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP)
Senator Kay Denman (Tas, ALP)™
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP)
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP)
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP)
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP)
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator John Hogg (Qld, ALP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)**
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind)

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP)
Senator Claire Moore (Qld, ALP)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)®
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)™*
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)
Senator Ruth Webber (WA, ALP)

*for Health portfolio

or Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002
Mfor Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002
MANor 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 & 22 November 2002

**for matters relating to the Health portfolio

***for matters relating to Family & Community Services portfolio

Date of appointment
14.2.02

18.11.02
1.7.02
27.8.02
29.8.02
29.8.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
13.2.02
29.8.02
14.2.02
13.3.02
16.9.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
28.8.02
13.2.02
19.8.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
1.7.02
12.3.02
27.8.02
14.2.02
14.11.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
19.8.02



Committees administered by the Senate Committee Olffice

Former members
Term of appointment

Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP) 13.2.02-1.7.02
Senator the Hon John Herron (Qld, LP) 13.2.02-1.7.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP) 13.2.02-21.8.02
Senator the Hon John Herron (QId, LP) 21.8.02-28.8.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD) (Deputy Chair: 14.2.02-17.9.02) 13.2.02-17.9.02
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD) 17.9.02-18.11.02

Former substitute members
Term of appointment

Former participating members
Term of appointment

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) 14.2.02-30.6.02
Senator the Hon Rosemary Crowley (SA, ALP) 14.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Brenda Gibbs (QId, ALP) 14.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)* 22.8.02-17.9.02
Senator John Cherry (Qld, AD)** 13.2.02-18.11.02
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD)*** 17.9.02-18.11.02

*for Research involving embryos and prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002
**for Family and Community Services portfolio
***for Health portfolio

Current inquiry
As at 1 July 2002
« Nil

Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002
« Nil

New references

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Research Involving Embryos and Prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 (referred
21 August 2002)

. Family and Community Services Legislation Amendment (Special Benefit Activity Test)
Bill 2002 (referred 16 October 2002)



Committees administered by the Senate Committee Olffice

Public hearings

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Research Involving Embryos and Prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002 - 29 August
2002, Canberra; 17, 19, 24 & 26 September 2002, Canberra

« Family and Community Services Legislation Amendment (Special Benefit Activity Test)
Bill 2002 — 14 November 2002, Canberra
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 21 November 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Provisions of the Research Involving Embryos and Prohibition of Human Cloning Bill 2002
(presented out of session on 24 October 2002; tabled 11 November 2002)

. Family and Community Services Legislation Amendment (Special Benefit Activity Test)
Bill 2002 (tabled on 2 December 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Estimates
A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.

10



Community Affairs References ||

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP) (elected Chair- 1.7.02) 1.7.02
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) (elected Deputy Chair- 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Guy Barnett (Tas, LP) 1.7.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Claire Moore (Qld, ALP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 18.11.02
Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator Kay Denman (Tas, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP) 11.3.02
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD)** 18.11.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA) 11.3.02

11



Committees administered by the Senate Committee Olffice

Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind) 12.3.02
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Ruth Webber (WA, ALP) 19.8.02

*for Health and Ageing portfolio
**for Family and Community Services portfolio

Former members
Term of appointment

Senator the Hon Rosemary Crowley (SA, ALP) (elected Chair-14.2.02)  13.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Brenda Gibbs (QId, ALP) 13.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP) 13.2.02-30.6.02

Former substitute members
Term of appointment

Senator Sue West (NSW, ALP)* 21.3.02-28.3.02

*replace Senator Gibbs from 21 March 2002 to 28 March 2002

Former participating members
Term of appointment

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) 11.3.02-30.6.02
Senator Sue West (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD) 13.2.02-18.11.02
Senator John Cherry (QId, AD)* 13.2.02-18.11.02
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD)** 17.9.02-18.11.02

*for Family and Community Services portfolio
**for Health portfolio

Current inquiry

As at 1 July 2002

« Consideration of the adequacy, effectiveness and fairness of proposed legislative
participation requirements for parents and mature-age unemployed Australians; and the
Family and Community Services Legislation Amendment (Australians Working Together
and other 2001 Budget Measures) Bill 2002 (referred 19 June 2002)

12



Committees administered by the Senate Committee Olffice

Current inquiries
As at 31 December 2002

. Annual Ombudsman Report on the operations of the social security breaches and penalties
system (referred 16 October 2002)
« Poverty in Australia (referred 21 October 2002)

New references

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

. Annual Ombudsman Report on the operations of the social security breaches and penalties
system (referred 16 October 2002)

« Poverty in Australia (referred 21 October 2002)

Public hearings

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

. Consideration of the adequacy, effectiveness and fairness of proposed legislative
participation requirements for parents and mature-age unemployed Australians; and the
Family and Community Services Legislation Amendment (Australians Working Together
and other 2001 Budget Measures) Bill 2002 - 5 August 2002, Sydney; 6 August 2002,
Melbourne

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Participation requirements and penalties in the social security system [Family and
Community services Legislation Amendment (Australians Working Together and other
Budget Measures) Bill 2002 and related issues] (tabled 25 September 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

13
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Economics Legislation ||

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) (elected Chair - 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Jacinta Collins (Vic, ALP) (elected Deputy Chair - 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 13.2.02
Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD) 13.2.02
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP) 13.2.02
Senator Ruth Webber (WA, ALP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 13.2.02
Senator Brett Mason (QId, LP)** 14.2.02
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)*** 11.3.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)**** 19.3.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)***** 16.5.02
Senator Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP)**##*:* 16.5.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)# 19.6.02
Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD)## 27.6.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)### 18.11.02

*replace Senator Murray for matters relating to Resources portfolio
**replace Senator Chapman from 5.30pm on 21 February 02 and 22 February 02
***replace Senator Chapman till 8 April 02
****replace Senator Murray on Taxation Laws Amendment (Superannuation) Bill (No.1) 2002
and Income Tax (Superannuation Payments Withholding Tax) Bill 2002 inquiry
*****replace Senator Chapman on 6 June 2002
**x&* % replace Senator Chapman from 3 to 5 June 2002 and 7 June 2002 (if required)
#replace Senator Murray on Diesel Fuel Rebate Scheme Amendment Bill 2002 inquiry
#itreplace Senator Murray for the Space Activities Amendment Bill 2002 inquiry
#ittreplace Senator Chapman for 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 and 22 November 2002

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 14.2.02
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP) 23.10.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator George Campbell (NSW, ALP) 13.3.02
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Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP)

Senator John Cherry (Qld, AD)

Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP)
Senator the Hon Peter Cook (WA, ALP)
Senator Helen Coonan (NSW, LP)
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP)
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP)
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP)

Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP)
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator Linda Kirk (SA, ALP)

Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind)

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Joseph Ludwig (Qld, ALP)
Senator Kate Lundy (ACT, ALP)
Senator Brett Mason (QId, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD)
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP)
Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)*
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)

Nor 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 & 22 November 2002

Former members

Senator the Hon Chris Schacht (SA, ALP)

Former substitute members

Former participating members

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)

Current inquiry
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14.2.02
13.3.02
14.2.02
20.6.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
1.7.02
14.2.02
21.10.02
14.2.02
23.10.02
1.7.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
12.3.02
14.2.02
13.2.02
14.2.02
14.11.02
14.5.02
14.2.02
14.2.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-30.6.02

Term of appointment

Term of appointment

14.2.02-30.6.02
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As at 1 July 2002

Space Activities Amendment Bill 2002 (referred 26 June 2002)

Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002

Provisions of the Corporations Amendment (Repayment of Directors’ Bonuses) Bill 2002
(referred 11 December 2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

New Business Tax System (Consolidation, Value Shifting, Demergers and Other
Measures) Bill 2002 (referred 18 September 2002)

Excise Tariff Amendment Bill (No. 1) 2002 and Customs Tariff Amendment Bill (No. 2)
2002 (referred 18 September 2002)

New Business Tax System (Consolidation and Other Measures) Bill (No.1) 2002 (referred
16 October 2002)

Trade Practices Amendment (Liability for Recreational Services) Bill 2002 (referred
23 October 2002)

Inspector-General of Taxation Bill 2002 (referred 23 October 2002)

Provisions of the Financial Sector Legislation Amendment Bill (No. 2) 2002 (referred
13 November 2002)

Provisions of the Corporations Amendment (Repayment of Directors’ Bonuses) Bill 2002
(referred 11 December 2002)

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

New Business Tax System (Consolidation and Other Measures) Bill (No.1) 2002 -
14 October 2002, Canberra

Excise Tariff Amendment Bill (No. 1) 2002 and Customs Tariff Amendment Bill (No. 2)
2002 - 17 October 2002, Canberra

Inspector-General of Taxation Bill 2002 — 19 November 2002, Canberra

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 21 & 22 November 2002, Canberra

Trade Practices Amendment (Liability for Recreational Services) Bill 2002 —
27 November 2002, Canberra

Provisions of the Financial Sector Legislation Amendment Bill (No. 2) 2002 — 5
December 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Space Activities Amendment Bill 2002 (tabled 27 August 2002)
Report on annual reports referred to legislation committees - No.2 of 2002 (tabled
18 September 2002)
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« New Business Tax System (Consolidation, Value Shifting, Demergers and Other
Measures) Bill 2002 (tabled 21 October 2002)

« Excise Tariff Amendment Bill (No.1) 2002 and Customs Tariff Amendment Bill (No.2)
2002 (tabled 22 October 2002)

« New Business Tax System (Consolidation and Other Measures) Bill (No.1) 2002 (tabled
18 November 2002)

« Inspector-General of Taxation Bill 2002 (tabled 3 December 2002)

o Trade Practices Amendment (Liability for Recreational Services) Bill 2002 (tabled
10 December 2002)

. Provisions of the Financial Sector Legislation Amendment Bill (No. 2) 2002 (tabled
11 December 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Estimates

A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.
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Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Jacinta Collins (Vic, ALP) (elected Chair - 20.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) (elected Deputy Chair - 20.2.02) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP) 19.8.02
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Ruth Webber (WA, ALP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 13.2.02

*replace Senator Ridgeway for matters relating to Resources portfolio

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon Ronald Boswell (Qld, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP) 23.10.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator George Campbell (NSW, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator John Cherry (QId, AD) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP) 11.3.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Linda Kirk (SA, ALP) 1.7.02
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind) 21.10.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Joseph Ludwig (QId, ALP) 23.10.02
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP) 11.3.02
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Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind) 12.3.02
Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD) 14.5.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP) 11.3.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP) 11.3.02

Former members
Term of appointment

Senator the Hon Nick Bolkus (SA, ALP) 13.2.02-30.6.02
Senator the Hon Peter Cook (WA, ALP) 13.2.02-19.8.02

Former substitute members
Term of appointment

Former participating members
Term of appointment

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) 11.3.02-30.6.02

Current inquiry
As at 1 July 2002
« Public liability and professional indemnity insurance (referred 30 March 2002)

Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002

o The structure and distributive effects of the Australian taxation system (referred
12 December 2002)

New references

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

o The structure and distributive effects of the Australian taxation system (referred
12 December 2002)

Public hearings

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Public liability and professional indemnity insurance - 8 & 9 July 2002, Canberra; 10 July
2002, Melbourne; 8 & 9 August 2002, Sydney

Reports tabled
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1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« A review of public liability and professional indemnity insurance (tabled 22 October
2002)

Government responses tabled

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Report — Provisions of the Fair Prices and Better Access for all (Petroleum) Bill 1999 and
the practice of multi-site franchising by oil companies (presented out of session on
17 December 2002; report tabled 8 March 2001)
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Employment, Workplace Relations and Education Legislation ||

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP), (elected Chair - 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator George Campbell (NSW, ALP) (elected Deputy Chair - 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Guy Barnett (Tas, LP) 19.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator David Johnston (WA, LP) 1.7.02

Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD) 13.2.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD)* 13.2.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)** 13.2.02
Senator John Cherry (QId, AD)**** 13.2.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)* 14.2.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)"* 14.2.02
Senator the Hon John Herron (QId, LP)"/ 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP)AMAM 16.5.02
Senator Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP)"MAA 16.5.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)# 19.6.02
Senator Richard Colbeck (Tas, LP)## 19.6.02
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)### 24.6.02
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP)** 27.6.02
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP)**~ 27.6.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)*** 27.8.02

*replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Workplace Relations portfolio
**replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Schools portfolio

***replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Training portfolio
****replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Employment portfolio
Mreplace Senator Crane on 20 February 02

“MNveplace Senator Brandis on 21 February 02

MMyeplace Senator Brandis on 22 February 02

MM Nveplace Senator Barnett on 5 June 2002

MM Mreplace Senator Barnett on 6 June 2002 and 7 June 2002 (if required)
#replace Senator Barnett for 2002-03 Budget estimates on 21 June 2002

#treplace Senator Ferris for 2002-03 Budget estimates on 21 June 2002

#ittreplace Senator Murray on the Workplace Relations Amendment (Paid Maternity Leave) Bill 2002 inquiry
*replace Senator G Campbell for the Higher Education Funding Bill 2002 inquiry
**\replace Senator Carr for Workplace Relations Amendment Bill 2002 inquiry
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Participating members

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP)
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA)
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)

Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP)
Senator John Cherry (QId, AD)

Senator Jacinta Collins (Vic, ALP)
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP)
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP)
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP)
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP)
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP)

Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP)
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP)
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind)

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Josephn Ludwig (Qld, ALP)
Senator Gavin Marshall (Vic, ALP)
Senator Brett Mason (QId, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)***
Senator Santo Santoro (Qld, LP)
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP)
Senator Ursula Stephens (NSW, CL)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

Senator Ruth Webber (WA, ALP)

Date of appointment
11.3.02

11.3.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
13.3.02
13.3.02
11.3.02
13.3.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
19.8.02
11.3.02
16.5.02
23.10.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
12.3.02
1.7.02
11.3.02
14.11.02
18.11.02
14.2.02
11.11.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
19.8.02

*for Workplace Relations Legislation Amendment (More Jobs, Better Pay) Bill 1999 inquiry
**for Workplace Relations Legislation Amendment (More Jobs, Better Pay) Bill 1999 inquiry

***for 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 & 22 November 2002
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Former members
Term of appointment

Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) 13.2.02-19.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 13.2.02-30.6.02

Former substitute members
Term of appointment

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)* 14.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)*** 13.2.02-27.8.02

“replace Senator Brandis for matters relating to Employment and Workplace Relations portfolio
***replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Training portfolio

Former participating members
Term of appointment

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) 11.3.02-30.6.02
Senator Brenda Gibbs (QId, ALP) 14.2.02-30.6.02

Current inquiries
As at 1 July 2002

« Provisions of the Higher Education Funding Amendment Bill 2002 (referred 19 June
2002)

« Workplace Relations Amendment (Paid Maternity Leave) Bill 2002 (referred 19 June
2002)

« Research Agencies Legislation Amendment Bill 2002 (referred 26 June 2002)

Current inquiry

As at 31 December 2002

« Provisions of the Workplace Relations Amendment (Termination of Employment) Bill
2002 (referred 11 December 2002)

New references

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Provisions of the Workplace Relations Amendment (Improved Protection for Victorian
Workers) Bill 2002 (referred 23 October 2002)

« Provisions of the Workplace Relations Amendment (Termination of Employment) Bill
2002 (referred 11 December 2002)
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Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Provisions of the Higher Education Funding Amendment Bill 2002 - 8 August 2002,
Canberra

Workplace Relations Amendment (Paid Maternity Leave) Bill 2002 - 9 August 2002,
Melbourne; 22 August 2002, Canberra

Provisions of the Workplace Relations Amendment (Improved Protection for Victorian
Workers) Bill 2002 — 7 November 2002, Melbourne

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 21 & 22 November 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Higher Education Funding Amendment Bill 2002 (tabled 22 August 2002)

Research Agencies Legislation Amendment Bill 2002 (tabled 29 August 2002)

Workplace Relations Amendment (Paid Maternity Leave) Bill 2002 (tabled 18 September
2002)

Report on annual reports referred to legislation committees - No.2 of 2002 (tabled
18 September 2002)

Workplace Relations Amendment (Improved Protection for Victorian Workers) Bill 2002
(tabled 18 November 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Nil

Estimates
A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.

30



Employment, Workplace Relations and Education References ||

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator George Campbell (NSW, ALP) (elected Chair - 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP) (elected Deputy Chair - 14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Guy Barnett (Tas, LP) 19.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD) 13.2.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)** 13.2.02
Senator John Cherry (Qld, AD)*** 13.2.02
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP)***** 21.3.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)**** 27.8.02

**replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Schools portfolio
***replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Employment portfolio
***%replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Training portfolio
*****replace Senator Carr for small business employment inquiry

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator John Cherry (Qld, AD) 13.3.02
Senator Jacinta Collins (Vic, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator Kay Denman (Tas, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 11.3.02
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Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP)
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP)
Senator David Johnston (WA, LP)
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind)

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Joseph Ludwig (Qld, ALP)
Senator Gavin Marshall (Vic, ALP)
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Santo Santoro (Qld, LP)
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP)
Senator Ursula Stephens (NSW, CL)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)
Senator Ruth Webber (WA, ALP)

Former members

Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP)

Former substitute members

Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)*
Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD)**
Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD)***

*replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Training portfolio

**replace Senator Stott Despoja for matters relating to Workplace Relations portfolio

11.3.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
14.2.02
27.8.02
11.3.02
19.8.02
11.3.02
16.5.02
23.10.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
12.3.02
1.7.02
11.3.02
18.11.02
14.2.02
11.11.02
11.3.02
19.8.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-19.3.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-27.8.02
13.2.02-18.11.02
27.6.02-18.11.02

***replace Senator Cherry for small business employment hearings in Western Australia and Melbourne

Former participating members
Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)
Senator the Hon Rosemary Crowley (SA, ALP)

Current inquiries

As at 1 July 2002
« Education of students with disabilities (referred 13 March 2002)
« Small business employment (referred 20 March 2002)

Current inquiries
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As at 31 December 2002

Small business employment (referred 20 March 2002)

The refusal of the Government to respond to the order of the Senate of 21 August 2002 for
the production of documents relating to financial information concerning higher education
institutions (referred 18 September 2002)

Labour market skills requirements (referred 23 October 2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

The refusal of the Government to respond to the order of the Senate of 21 August 2002 for
the production of documents relating to financial information concerning higher education
institutions (referred 18 September 2002)

Labour market skills requirements (referred 23 October 2002)

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Education of students with disabilities - 2 & 3 July 2002, Sydney; 12 & 13 August 2002,
Melbourne; 3 September 2002, Hobart; 6 September 2002, Brisbane; 9 September 2002,
Adelaide; 11 September 2002, Canberra

Small business employment - 17 July 2002, Perth; 18 July 2002, Albany; 24 & 25 July
2002, Melbourne; 26 July 2002, Launceston; 6 August 2002, Canberra; 14 & 15 August
2002, Sydney; 12 & 13 September 2002, Brisbane; 8 October 2002, Canberra; 10 October
2002, Port Adelaide (SA); 17 October 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Education of students with disabilities (tabled 10 December 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Education of gifted children (presented out of session on 6 August 2002; tabled 19 August
2002; report tabled 2 October 2001)

Universities in Crisis: Report on Higher Education (presented out of session on 24
October 2002, tabled 11 November 2002, report tabled 27 September 2001)

33






Environment, Communications,

Information Technology

and the Arts




9UIIAJAI € AZIRYISIP Jou PIp Jey) J10day] wiIduy,,

1 68S¢ 19y pes 6¢€1 0€l STI 8v 6C1 S 18301
I 139143 Ly 808 0 0 0cl 0 0 [4 S9oUaIRIoY
0 9Tl 143 9T 6€1 0€l S 8 6Cl € UONE[SISa]
sasuodsay suoIssiuqns SSULIBIH
JUIWUIIAOY) saged Jo oN Jo oN |LAELIETS) (sig) 1PYPO sdjewnsy [BIUdD) (sig) 1Yo sdjewnsy PISIAJRL
soded paesueq SISSAUIIAN
0 € 0 (4 0 [4 € LT 1301
0 € 0 4 0 I € 4 SIOUIRIY
0 0 0 0 0 1 0 €l UONR[SIZT
ato IN VM VS SVL JIA MSN LOV
e)s Agq me«omE
STOLL LE 0¢:S1 ¢ 11 %1 ! 81 0v-11 1 0L SI 18301,
EvvL €C 0¢-€l 4 vy 01 00-0 0 CE98 Il SIOUSISY
4853 14! 00:C I 5L 8 011 I 54! ¥ uone[sI3a]
sajewnsy
SINOY [e)0] SSUNIA [BI0L SIH 1 Q/dsuy SIH deALId SIH aqng SIH aqng
wEHQoE JO SINOH pue Jquiny
€ 14 € 14 €L
€ I 0 ¥ SQOUQIJOY
0 «[ +¢€ € 0 uonesIsa|
(sya0daa
JqUR( € IUIIIYAI B PIgaeydsIp [enUUE pue $I)BUWISI SUIpN[oUI) Ame |
je st sarnbur judaan) Jey) pajqe) syaodoy po11ad Suranp paaidjaa SI)IBIA JB S JUILIND SIIBIA

S}V 9y} pue A30[0Uydd ], UOHBULIOJU] ‘SUOHBIIUNWIWO)) “JUIUWUOIIAUT]

36



Environment, Communications, Information Technology and the Arts
Legislation

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP), (elected Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Sue Mackay (Tas, ALP), (elected Deputy Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Kate Lundy (ACT, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP) 13.2.02
Senator Santo Santoro (Qld, LP) 18.11.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD)* 13.2.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)** 15.5.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)*** 15.10.02
Senator Kerry O'Brien (Tas, ALP)**** 21.10.02
Senator Guy Barnett (Tas, LP)**#** 23.10.02
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD)# 18.11.02

*replace Senator Bartlett for Information Technology portfolio

**replace Senator Calvert for the provisions of the Broadcasting Services Amendment (Media
Ownership) Bill 2002 inquiry

***replace Senator Bartlett for the provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment
Bill 2002 and provisions of the Telecommunications Competition Bill 2002

****¥replace Senator Lundy for the provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment
Bill 2002

****%*replace Senator Tierney for the provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment
Bill 2002

#replace Senator Bartlett for the Arts portfolio

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Nick Bolkus (SA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 14.2.02
Senator Bob Brown (Tas, AG) 14.5.02
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Senator George Campbell (NSW, ALP)
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP)

Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP)
Senator John Cherry (QId, AD)*
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP)
Senator Helen Coonan (NSW, LP)
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP)
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP)
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP)
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP)
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)
Senator Penny Wong (SA, ALP)

*for matters relating to Communications portfolio

Former members

Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)

Former substitute members

Senator Vicki Bourne (NSW, AD)**

**replace Senator Bartlett for the provisions of the Broadcasting Services
Amendment (Media Ownership) Bill 2002 inquiry
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13.3.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
18.11.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
14.2.02
13.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
12.3.02
26.8.02
15.5.02
14.2.02
1.7.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-30.6.02
1.7.02-18.11.02

Term of appointment

22.3.02-30.6.02
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Former participating members

Term of appointment

Senator Vicki Bourne (NSW, AD)* 13.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) 14.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 13.2.02-18.11.02
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD) 13.2.02-18.11.02
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)** 13.2.02-18.11.02

*for matters relating to Communications portfolio
**for matters relating to Information Technology

Current inquiry
As at 1 July 2002

Nil

Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002

Nil

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment Bill 2002 (referred
25 September 2002)

Provisions of the Telecommunications Competition Bill 2002 (referred 25 September
2002)

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Provisions of the Telecommunications Competition Bill 2002 — 15, 22 & 25 October 2002,
Canberra

Provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment Bill 2002 — 15 November
2002, Canberra

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 20 November 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Report on annual reports referred to legislation committees - No.2 of 2002 (tabled
18 September 2002)

Provisions of the Telecommunications Competition Bill 2002 (presented out of session on
22 November 2002; tabled on 2 December 2002)

Interim Report - Provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment Bill 2002
(presented out of session on 28 November 2002; tabled 2 December 2002)

Provisions of the Renewable Energy (Electricity) Amendment Bill 2002 (tabled
2 December 2002)
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Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Estimates
A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.
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Environment, Communications, Information Technology and the Arts
References

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD), (elected Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP), (elected Deputy Chair-19.9.02) 13.2.02
Senator Kate Lundy (ACT, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Sue Mackay (Tas, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP 13.2.02
Senator Penny Wong (SA, ALP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP)* 20.6.02
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP)** 1.7.02
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP)*** 26.8.02
Senator Nigel Scullion (NT, CLP)*#*** 16.9.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)*#**** 15.10.02
Senator Claire Moore (Qld, ALP)# 6.12.02

*replace Senator Mackay for inquiry into Ranger, Jabiluka, Beverley and Honeymoon uranium operations
**replace Senator Wong for inquiry into Ranger, Jabiluka, Beverley and Honeymoon uranium operations
***replace Senator Lundy for inquiry into Ranger, Jabiluka, Beverley and Honeymoon uranium operations
****replace Senator Tierney for inquiry into environmental performance at the Ranger, Jabiluka,
Beverley and Honeymoon uranium operations and as Deputy Chair
*****replace Senator Scullion for inquiry into environmental performance at the Ranger, Jabiluka,
Beverley and Honeymoon uranium operations on 18.10.02
#replace Senator Wong for the inquiry into Australian telecommunications network

Participating members

Date of appointment
Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon Nick Bolkus (SA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator Bob Brown (Tas, AG) 14.5.02
Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator George Campbell (NSW, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP) 21.3.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
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Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP)
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP)
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP)

Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD)**
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)

Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)*#**
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD)***
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

**for matters relating to Information Technology portfolio
**%for matters relating to Arts portfolio

***%for inquiry into Ranger, Jabiluka, Beverley and Honeymoon uranium operations

Former members

Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP)

Former participating members

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)

Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD)*
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)**
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP)

*for matters relating to the Environment portfolio
**for matters relating to Information Technology portfolio

Current inquiries
As at 1 July 2002

11.3.02
13.3.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
12.3.02
19.8.02
26.8.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
11.3.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-30.6.02

Term of appointment

11.3.02-30.6.02
13.2.02-18.11.02
13.2.02-18.11.02
11.3.02-19.8.02

« Inquiry into Urban Water Management (referred 5 April 2001; readopted 14 February

2002)

o The regulatory, monitoring and reporting regimes that government environmental
performance at the Ranger and Jabiluka uranium operations in the Northern Territory and
the Beverley and Honeymoon in situ leach operations in South Australia (referred 20 June

2002)
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« The role of libraries as providers of public information in the online environment (referred
25 June 2002)
 Australian telecommunications network (referred 25 June 2002)

Current inquiries

As at 31 December 2002

o The regulatory, monitoring and reporting regimes that government environmental
performance at the Ranger and Jabiluka uranium operations in the Northern Territory and
the Beverley and Honeymoon in situ leach operations in South Australia (referred 20 June
2002)

« The role of libraries as providers of public information in the online environment (referred
25 June 2002)

« Australian telecommunications network (referred 25 June 2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Public hearings

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

o The regulatory, monitoring and reporting regimes that government environmental
performance at the Ranger and Jabiluka uranium operations in the Northern Territory and
the Beverley and Honeymoon in situ leach operations in South Australia - 30 September
2002, Darwin; 1 October 2002, Jabiru (NT) and inspection; 3 October 2002, South
Australia (inspection); 4 October 2002, Adelaide; 18, 22 & 24 October 2002, Canberra

« The role of libraries as providers of public information in the online environment —
11 October 2002, Wollongong; 26 November 2002, Melbourne; 27 November 2002,
Canberra; 28 November 2002, Sydney

« Australian telecommunications network — 26 November 2002, Melbourne; 27 November
2002, Canberra; 28 November 2002, Sydney; 6 December 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

o The value of water: Inquiry into Australia’s management of urban water (tabled
5 December 2002)

Government responses tabled

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Above board? Methods of appointment to the ABC Board (tabled 29 August 2002; report
tabled 25 September 2001)
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Finance and Public Administration Legislation ||

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP) (elected Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD) (elected Deputy Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) 13.2.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator the Hon Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment
Senator the Hon John Herron (QId, LP)* 16.5.02

Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP)** 18.11.02

*replace Senator Brandis from 3.30pm till 6.00pm on 16 May 2002
**replace Senator Heffernan for the consideration of the 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 20.11.02

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind) 21.10.02
Senator Sue Mackay (Tas, ALP) 14.3.02
Senator Gavin Marshall (Vic, ALP) 1.7.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA) 14.2.02
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind) 12.3.02
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP) 14.2.02
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Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)

Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD)
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

Former members

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)

Former participating members

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)

Current inquiries
As at 1 July 2002

15.5.02
13.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-30.6.02

Term of appointment

14.2.02-30.6.02

o Charter of Political Honesty Bill 2000, Electoral Amendment (Political Honesty) Bill
2000, Auditor of Parliamentary Allowances and Entitlements Bill 2000 [No. 2] and the
provisions of the Government Advertising (Objectivity, Fairness and Accountability) Bill
2000 (referred 29 November and 5 December 2000) (readopted 21 March 2002)

« Public Interest Disclosure Bill 2001 (referred 8 August 2001) (readopted 21 March 2002)

« Portfolio Budget Statements (referred 21 November 1996, readopted 2 December 1998)

(readopted 21 March 2002)

« Members of Parliament (Life Gold Pass) Bill 2002 (referred 28 June 2002)

Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002

« Portfolio Budget Statements (referred 21 November 1996, readopted 2 December 1998)

(readopted 21 March 2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Members of Parliament (Life Gold Pass) Bill 2002 - 23 August 2002, Canberra
« Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 20 November 2002, Canberra
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Reports tabled

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Charter of Political Honesty Bill 2000 [2002], Electoral Amendment (Political Honesty)
Bill 2000 [2002], Government Advertising (Objectivity, Fairness and Accountability) Bill
2000 [and] Auditor of Parliamentary Allowances and Entitlements Bill 2000 [2002]
(tabled 29 August 2002)

« Report on annual reports referred to legislation committees - No.2 of 2002 (tabled
18 September 2002)

« Members of Parliament (Life Gold Pass) Bill 2002 (tabled 19 September 2002)

« Public Interest Disclosure Bill 2001 (tabled 26 September 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Estimates
A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.
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Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP) (elected Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP), (elected Deputy Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator the Hon Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP) 1.7.02
Senator Gavin Marshall (Vic, ALP) 1.7.02
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Penny Wong (SA, ALP) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 21.3.02

*replace Senator Ridgeway recruitment and training in the Australian Public Service inquiry

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Stephen Conroy (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind) 21.10.02
Senator Kate Lundy (ACT, ALP) 19.8.02
Senator Brett Mason (QId, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind) 12.3.02
Senator Andrew Murray (WA, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
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Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP) 11.3.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP) 11.3.02

Former members
Term of appointment

Senator the Hon Chris Schacht (SA, ALP) 13.2.02-30.6.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP) 13.2.02-30.6.02

Former substitute members
Term of appointment

Former participating members
Term of appointment

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) 11.3.02-30.6.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 13.2.02-18.11.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 11.3.02-19.8.02

*for public service issues

Current inquiries

As at 1 July 2002

« Recruitment and training in the Australian Public Service (referred 21 March 2002)

. Tabling of indexed lists of files of departments and agencies (referred 21 August 1996
pursuant to the order of 30 May 1996; readopted 1 December 1998) (readopted 21 March
2002)

« First year of operation of the Senate order for the production of lists of departmental and
agency contracts (ordered 30 June 2001; amended 27 September 2001) (readopted
21 March 2002)

Current inquiries

As at 31 December 2002

« Recruitment and training in the Australian Public Service (referred 21 March 2002)

. Tabling of indexed lists of files of departments and agencies (referred 21 August 1996
pursuant to the order of 30 May 1996; readopted 1 December 1998) (readopted 21 March
2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil
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Public hearings

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Recruitment and training in the Australian Public Service - 14 & 15 August 2002,
Canberra; 27 September 2002, Canberra; 11 November 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Departmental and agency contracts: Report on the first year of operation of the Senate
order for the production of lists of departmental and agency contracts (tabled 12 December
2002

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil
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Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Legislation ||

Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Sandy Macdonald (NSW, NPA) (elected Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator the Hon Peter Cook (WA, ALP) (elected Deputy Chair-20.8.02) 19.8.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 13.2.02
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP) 13.2.02
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)* 14.2.02

Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD)** 29.8.02

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)*** 18.11.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)*#** 18.11.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP)# 18.11.02
Senator David Johnston (WA, LP)## 18.11.02
Senator Guy Barnett (Tas, LP)### 19.11.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)#### 19.11.02

*to replace Senator Sandy Macdonald on 22.2.02

**replace Senator Ridgeway for inquiry into materiel acquisition and management in Defence

***replace Senator Ferguson for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21.11.02
****replace Senator S Macdonald for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on
22.11.02

#replace Senator Ferguson for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 22.11.02
##replace Senator Payne for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 22.11.02
#ittreplace Senator Ferguson for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 22.11.02
#iHttreplace Senator Evans for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 22.11.02

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 14.2.02
Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 14.2.02
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Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP)
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP)
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP)
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind)
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON)
Senator John Hogg (QId, ALP)

Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP)
Senator David Johnston (WA, LP)
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind)

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Sue Mackay (Tas, ALP)
Senator Gavin Marshall (Vic, ALP)
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)*
Senator Santo Santoro (Qld, LP)
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

Nor 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 21 & 22 November 2002

Former members

Senator Vicki Bourne (NSW, AD)

Senator John Hogg (QId, ALP) (elected Deputy Chair-14.2.02)

Former participating members

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)
Senator Jim McKiernan (WA, ALP)

Current inquiry
As at 1 July 2002
« Nil
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14.2.02
14.2.02
11.3.02
13.2.02
14.5.02
19.8.02
14.2.02
27.8.02
14.2.02
21.10.02
19.8.02
16.9.02
1.7.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
12.3.02
1.7.02
14.11.02
18.11.02
22.8.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-30.6.02
13.2.02-19.8.02

Term of appointment

14.2.02-30.6.02
14.2.02-30.6.02
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Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002
« Nil

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 21 & 22 November 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Report on annual reports referred to legislation committees - No.2 of 2002 (tabled

18 September 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Estimates
A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.
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Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Peter Cook (WA, ALP) (elected Chair-20.8.02) 19.8.02
Senator Sandy Macdonald (NSW, NPA) (elected Deputy Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator John Hogg (QId, ALP) 13.2.02
Senator David Johnston (WA, LP) 1.7.02
Senator Gavin Marshall (Vic, ALP) 1.7.02
Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator George Brandis (QId, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Kay Denman (Tas, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP) 11.3.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind) 21.10.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA) 11.3.02
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind) 12.3.02
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Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Santo Santoro (Qld, LP)
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

Former members

Senator Vicki Bourne (NSW, AD)
Senator Sue West (NSW, ALP)
Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP)
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Mark Bishop (WA, ALP)

Former substitute members

Former participating members

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)
Senator Jim McKiernan (WA, ALP)
Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD)

Current inquiries
As at 1 July 2002

1.7.02
11.3.02
18.11.02
22.8.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
11.3.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-30.6.02
13.2.02-30.6.02
13.2.02-30.6.02
13.2.02-30.6.02
1.7.02-19.8.02

Term of appointment

Term of appointment

11.3.02-30.6.02
14.2.02-30.6.02
1.7.02-18.11.02

« Materiel acquisition and management in Defence (referred 13 March 2002)
« Australia's relationship with Papua New Guinea and other Pacific island countries

(referred 13 March 2002)

Current inquiries
As at 31 December 2002

« Materiel acquisition and management in Defence (referred 13 March 2002)
« Australia's relationship with Papua New Guinea and other Pacific island countries

(referred 13 March 2002)

« An examination of the Government’s foreign and trade policy strategy (referred

10 December 2002)

. The relevant issues involved in the negotiation of the General Agreement on Trade in
Services (GATS) in the Doha Development Round of the World Trade Organisation

(referred 12 December 2002)
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New references

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

. An examination of the Government’s foreign and trade policy strategy (referred
10 December 2002)

« The relevant issues involved in the negotiation of the General Agreement on Trade in
Services (GATS) in the Doha Development Round of the World Trade Organisation
(referred 12 December 2002)

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Materiel acquisition and management in Defence - 27 September 2002, Canberra;
9 October 2002, Melbourne; 10 October 2002, Bendigo (Vic); 8 November 2002,
Adelaide; 15 November 2002, Canberra

« Australia's relationship with Papua New Guinea and other Pacific island countries - 18 &
25 October 2002, Canberra

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil
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Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP), (elected Chair-16.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator the Hon Nick Bolkus (SA, ALP) (elected Deputy Chair-29.8.02) 1.7.02
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Joseph Ludwig (Qld, ALP) 1.7.02
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP) 13.2.02
Senator Nigel Scullion (NT, CLP) 13.2.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment
Senator Joseph Ludwig (Qld, ALP)* 13.3.02

Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD)** 27.8.02

*replace Senator McKiernan till close of business on 12 April 2002
**replace Senator Greig for the Indigenous Affairs portfolio

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Andrew Bartlett (QId, AD)* 13.2.02
Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Bob Brown (Tas, AG) 14.5.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 14.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Linda Kirk (SA, ALP) 1.7.02

Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind) 19.8.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA) 14.2.02
Senator Jan McLucas (Qld, ALP) 1.7.02
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Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind) 12.3.02
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG) 1.7.02

Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP) 15.5.02
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Ursula Stephens (NSW, CL) 1.7.02

Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD) 27.8.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP) 14.2.02
Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP) 14.2.02
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP) 14.2.02

*for Immigration and Multicultural Affairs portfolio

Former members
Term of appointment

Former substitute members
Term of appointment

Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)* 13.2.02-27.8.02

*replace Senator Greig for the Indigenous Affairs portfolio

Former participating members
Term of appointment

Current inquiry
As at 1 July 2002
. Statutory powers and functions of the Australian Law Reform Commission (referred

11 March 2002)

Current inquiry

As at 31 December 2002

« Statutory powers and functions of the Australian Law Reform Commission (referred
11 March 2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Supplementary Budget Estimates 2002-03 - 20 November 2002, Canberra
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Reports tabled

1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Report on annual reports referred to legislation committees - No.2 of 2002 (tabled
18 September 2002)

. Statutory powers and functions of the Australian Law Reform Commission — Interim
Report (tabled 12 December 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002
« Nil

Estimates
A statistical summary of this Committee's work when considering Estimates appears in
Part Four.
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Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Nick Bolkus (SA, ALP) (elected Chair-1.7.02) 1.7.02
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP), (elected Deputy Chair-14.2.02) 13.2.02
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Linda Kirk (SA, ALP) 1.7.02
Senator Ursula Stephens (NSW, CL) 1.7.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment
Senator Kate Lundy (ACT, ALP)* 13.3.02

Senator Aden Ridgeway (NSW, AD)** 27.8.02

*replace Senator McKiernan on outsourcing of the Australian Customs Service's information technology
inquiry
**replace Senator Greig for Indigenous Affairs portfolio

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Andrew Bartlett (QId, AD)* 13.2.02
Senator George Brandis (Qld, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Bob Brown (Tas, AG) 11.3.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Trish Crossin (NT, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Michael Forshaw (NSW, ALP) 11.3.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP) 11.3.02
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind) 19.8.02
Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP) 11.3.02
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Senator Joseph Ludwig (Qld, ALP)
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)
Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Kerry Nettle (NSW, AG)
Senator the Hon Nick Sherry (Tas, ALP)
Senator Natasha Stott Despoja (SA, AD)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

*for Immigration and Multicultural Affairs portfolio

Former members

Former substitute members

Senator Meg Lees (SA, AD)*

*replace Senator Greig for Indigenous Affairs portfolio

Former participating members

Current inquiry
As at 1 July 2002

1.7.02

11.3.02
11.3.02
12.3.02
1.7.02

14.2.02
27.8.02
11.3.02
11.3.02
11.3.02

Term of appointment

Term of appointment

13.2.02-27.8.02

Term of appointment

« Migration Legislation Amendment (Further Border Protection Measures) Bill 2002 and

related issues (referred 25 June 2002)

Current inquiry
As at 31 December 2002

« Progress towards national reconciliation (referred 27 August 2002)

New references
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

« Progress towards national reconciliation (referred 27 August 2002)

« Australian Security Intelligence Organisation Legislation Amendment (Terrorism) Bill

2002 (referred 21 October 2002)
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Public hearings
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Migration Legislation Amendment (Further Border Protection Measures) Bill 2002 and
related issues - 6, 19 & 21 August 2002, Canberra; 7 August 2002, Sydney; 11 September
2002, Darwin; 17 September 2002, Canberra

Australian Security Intelligence Organisation Legislation Amendment (Terrorism) Bill
2002 — 12, 13, 14 & 18 November 2002, Canberra; 22 November 2002, Melbourne;
26 November 2002, Sydney

Reports tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Migration zone excision: An examination of the Migration Legislation Amendment
(Further Border Protection Measures) Bill 2002 and related matters (tabled 21 October
2002)

Australian Security Intelligence Organisation Legislation Amendment (Terrorism) Bill
2002 and Related Matters (tabled 3 December 2002)

Government responses tabled
1 July 2002 to 31 December 2002

Human Rights (Mandatory Sentencing of Juvenile Offenders) Bill 1999 (tabled 22 August
2002; report tabled 13 March 2000)

Management arrangements and adequacy of funding of the Australian Federal Police and
the National Crime Authority (tabled 19 September 2002; report tabled 28 August 2001)
Humanity diminished: The crime of genocide — Inquiry into the Anti-Genocide Bill 1999
(tabled 26 September 2002; report tabled 29 June 2000)

Outsourcing of the Australian Custom Service's information technology (tabled
14 November 2002; report tabled 11 March 2002)
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Method of appointment
Pursuant to Senate Standing Order 25.

Current members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP) (elected Chair-3.7.02) 1.7.02

Senator Geoffrey Buckland (SA, ALP) (elected Deputy Chair - 14.2.02)  13.2.02
Senator John Cherry (Qld, AD) 13.2.02
Senator Richard Colbeck (Tas, LP) 25.3.02
Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) [was Chair from 20.6.02 to 24.6.02] 13.2.02
Senator Kerry O'Brien (Tas, ALP) 13.2.02

Substitute members
Date of appointment

Senator Richard Colbeck (Tas, LP)* 14.2.02
Senator Richard Colbeck (Tas, LP)** 13.3.02
Senator Santo Santoro (QId, LP)*** 18.11.02
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)**** 18.11.02
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)# 18.11.02

*replace Senator Crane on 18 and 19 February 2002

**replace Senator Ferris from 19 March 2002 till close of business on 22 March 2002

***replace Senator Heffernan for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 20.11.02
****replace Senator Heffernan for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 22.11.02
#replace Senator Colbeck for the consideration of 2002-03 supplementary budget estimates on 22.11.02

Participating members
Date of appointment

Senator the Hon Eric Abetz (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Lyn Allison (Vic, AD)* 18.11.02
Senator the Hon Ron Boswell (Qld, NPA) 14.2.02
Senator Bob Brown (Tas, AG) 14.5.02
Senator Paul Calvert (Tas, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Kim Carr (Vic, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Grant Chapman (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator the Hon Helen Coonan (NSW, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Eggleston (WA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Christopher Evans (WA, ALP) 13.3.02
Senator the Hon John Faulkner (NSW, ALP) 14.2.02
Senator Alan Ferguson (SA, LP) 14.2.02
Senator Brian Harradine (Tas, Ind) 13.2.02
Senator Leonard Harris (Qld, PHON) 14.5.02
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Senator the Hon Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP)
Senator Steve Hutchins (NSW, ALP)
Senator Susan Knowles (WA, LP)
Senator Meg Lees (SA, Ind)***

Senator Ross Lightfoot (WA, LP)
Senator Brett Mason (Qld, LP)

Senator Sandy Macdonald (NSW, NPA)
Senator Jan McLucas

Senator Shayne Murphy (Tas, Ind)
Senator Marise Payne (NSW, LP)
Senator Robert Ray (Vic, ALP)

Senator Santo Santoro (Qld, LP)
Senator Ursula Stephens (NSW, CL)
Senator Tsebin Tchen (Vic, LP)

Senator John Tierney (NSW, LP)
Senator John Watson (Tas, LP)

*for matters relating to the Transport portfolio
**%for Air Safety matters

Former members

Senator Julian McGauran (Vic, NPA)

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) (elected Chair - 14.2.02)

Senator the Hon Bill Heffernan (NSW, LP)

Senator Jeannie Ferris (SA, LP) [was Chair from 20.6.02 to 24.6.02]
Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP) (elected Chair - 24.6.02)

Former substitute members

Former participating members

Senator Winston Crane (WA, LP)
Senator Jim McKiernan (WA, ALP)
Senator Andrew Bartlett (Qld, AD)*
Senator Brian Greig (WA, AD)**

*for animal welfare issues
**for Fisheries and Transport portfolios
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25.6.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
16.10.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
12.3.02
14.2.02
15.5.02
18.11.02
1.7.02
14.2.02
14.2.02
14.2.02

Term of appointment

13.2.02-25.3.02
13.2.02-19.6.02
19.6.02-24.6.02
13.2.02-30.6.02
24.6.02-30.6.02

Term of appointment

Term of appointment

19.6.02-30.6.02
14.2.02-30.6.02
13.2.02-18.11.02
13.2.02-18.11.02



Committees administered by the Senate Committee Olffice

Current inquiries
As at 1 July 2002

Administration of the Civil Aviation Safety Authority (adopted 22 October 1999) (re-
adopted 13 March 2002)

Import risk assessment on New Zealand apples (referred 2 November 2000) (re-adopted
13 March 2002)

Administration of AuSAR in relation to the search for the Margaret J (referred 25 June
2001) (re-adopted 13 March 2002)

The Australian Meat Industry and export quotas for Australian meat both to the US and
Europe (referred 27 June 2002)

Current inquiries
As at 31 December 2002

Administration of the Civil Aviation Safety Authority (adopted 22 October 1999) (re-
adopted 13 March 2002)

Import risk assessment on New Zea